
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3972
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
REGIONAL OFFICES OF DFP
Rai Shri Prem Das

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Regional Offices/ Units of Directorate of Field Publicity (DFP) set up in the country including North Eastern States, separately, State-wise ; (

(b) whether proposals have been received from the State Governments to upgrade such Regional Offices/Units in the country including Sikkim;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of Regional offices/units of DFP all over the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, including Sikkim; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SH. C.M. JATUA).

(a) The Directorate of Field Publicity (DFP) has 22 Regional Offices (ROs) and 207 Field Publicity Units (FPU) in the Country including 36 FPUs in the North Eastern States . The details of ROs and FPUs enclosed as at Annexure.

(b) No, Sir.

( c). Does not arise

(d) No, Sir

e) Does not arise

(f) Does not arise
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